TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wormald U.S., Inc.		12/12/1994	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ansul, Incorporated	
Street Address:	One Stanton Street	
City:	Marinette	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54143	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74191294	ANSULEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)429-0344

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4017818220 Phone:

Email: ipcorrespondence@tycofp.com

Correspondent Name: Gina Munson Address Line 1: 1467 Elmwood Ave Address Line 2: IP Law Department

Address Line 4: Cranston, RHODE ISLAND 02910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PROJECT LIBERTY NAME CHG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina Munson	
Signature:	/Gina Munson/	
Date:	04/01/2010	
TRADEMARK		

900158628 **REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0246**

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change Document_Wormald US to Ansul, Incorporated#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0247

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WORMALD U.S., INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WORMALD U.S., INC." TO "ANSUL, INCORPORATED", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1994, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0863762 8100

944242036

AUTHENTICATION:

7336592

DATE:

12-13-94

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004178 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 04/01/2010